Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act
Youth, Adult, and Dislocated Worker Activities Program Allocations

Program Year 2021 - 2022 (Revised)

Attachment 1

Round 1 Round 2
Dislocated Dislocated
Local Area Youth Adult Worker Adult Worker Grand Total

Alameda $1,578,803 $267,036 $358,178 $1,258,569 $1,524,213 $4,986,799
Anaheim City $713,942 $121,978 $112,013 $574,895 $476,666 $1,999,494
Contra Costa $1,499,346 $252,842 $327,918 $1,191,672 $1,395,447 $4,667,225
Foothill $620,910 $109,127 $104,933 $514,326 S$446,538 $1,795,834
Fresno $5,876,258 $987,134 $822,475 $4,652,476 $3,500,017 $15,838,360
Golden Sierra $795,690 $139,790 $193,765 $658,848 $824,561 $2,612,654
Humboldt $305,686 $45,723 $48,688 $215,499 $207,192 $822,788
Imperial $2,832,967 $488,954 $420,971 $2,304,498 $1,791,430 $7,838,820
Kern, Inyo, and Mono $5,598,757 $951,993 $795,226 $4,486,853 $3,384,057 $15,216,886
Kings $801,863 $151,898 $121,120 $715,913 $515,421 $2,306,215
Los Angeles City $13,158,232 $2,244,778 $1,684,239 $10,579,893 $7,167,234 $34,834,376
Los Angeles County $11,442,404 $1,905,190 $1,436,320 $8,979,373 $6,112,216 $29,875,503
Pacific Gateway $1,711,948 $276,194 $201,916 $1,301,734 $859,249 $4,351,041
Madera $773,210 $134,638 $109,993 $634,565 $468,072 $2,120,478
Merced $1,769,162 $292,265 $247,258 $1,377,477 $1,052,200 $4,738,362
Mother Lode $306,035 $63,102 $65,313 $297,408 $277,937 $1,009,795
Monterey $2,058,814 $357,220 $399,252 $1,683,621 $1,699,002 $6,197,909
Workforce Alliance of the North

Bay $854,796 $154,730 $186,239 $729,259 $792,535 $2,717,559
North Central Counties

Consortium $1,291,159 $219,073 $201,886 $1,032,518 $859,119 $3,603,755
NoRTEC $2,228,227 $389,589 $352,622 $1,836,175 $1,500,570 $6,307,183
NOVA $1,101,312 $196,763 $312,274 $927,368 $1,328,873 $3,866,590
Oakland City $1,049,187 $190,196 S$174,132 $896,416 $741,013 $3,050,944
Orange $3,295,177 $552,216 $733,087 $2,602,657 $3,119,628 $10,302,765
Richmond City $279,574 $50,646 $44,198 $238,702 $188,081 $801,201
Riverside $5,958,827 $988,966 $1,081,096 $4,661,109 $4,600,569 $17,290,567
Sacramento $3,276,030 $557,245 $594,818 $2,626,361 $2,531,228 $9,585,682
Santa Ana City $751,794 $127,094 $91,675 $599,006 $390,121 $1,959,690
Santa Barbara $1,187,873 $149,282 $183,746 $703,582 $781,925 $3,006,408
San Benito $197,749 $33,477 $42,411 $157,780 $180,477 $611,894
San Bernardino $5,145,086 $855,952 $823,618 $4,034,201 $3,504,881 $14,363,738
South Bay $1,685,771 $298,133 $276,023 $1,405,137 $1,174,606 $4,839,670
Santa Cruz $949,697 $146,350 $174,944 $689,766 $744,470 $2,705,227
San Diego $6,347,207 $1,056,206 $1,114,227 $4,978,021 $4,741,555 $18,237,216
SELACO $1,302,102 $218,861 $190,283 $1,031,517 $809,745 $3,552,508
San Francisco $1,209,383 $230,666 $298,221 $1,087,156 $1,269,071 $4,094,497
San Joaquin $3,038,918 $511,253 $472,603 $2,409,595 $2,011,147 $8,443,516
San Jose - Silicon Valley $1,975,827 $334,831 $397,215 $1,578,097 $1,690,334 $5,976,304
San Luis Obispo $558,355 $74,426 $76,635 $350,780 $326,118 $1,386,314
Solano $904,819 $162,683 $184,669 $766,743 $785,854 $2,804,768
Sonoma $743,842 $125,765 $152,242 $592,746 $647,860 $2,262,455
Stanislaus $2,485,652 $422,782 $369,763 $1,992,620 $1,573,512 $6,844,329
Tulare $3,666,568 $617,423 $524,960 $2,909,984 $2,233,950 $9,952,885
Verdugo $850,041 $157,274 $143,561 $741,251 $610,921 $2,503,048
Ventura $1,545,406 $254,617 $350,972 $1,200,039 $1,493,549 $4,844,583
Yolo $622,030 $82,983 $96,796 $391,110 $411,911 $1,604,830
Total $106,346,436 $17,949,344 $17,094,494 $84,597,316 $72,745,075| $298,732,665

Only Disclocated Worker Round 2 funds were increased with this Information Notice






